CH \$365.00 251716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Stations Inc.		12/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beasley FM Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	3033 Riviera Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517162	WBAV
Registration Number:	2372847	WFNZ
Registration Number:	3346940	STREET TURKEYS
Registration Number:	2986437	WKQC
Registration Number:	2326615	WNKS
Registration Number:	2522322	WPEG
Registration Number:	2517173	WLLD
Registration Number:	4351804	CONFESSIONS AT 7
Registration Number:	2962751	LAST DAMN SHOW
Registration Number:	1924123	WQYK
Registration Number:	4533153	SANTA BLAST
Registration Number:	1922476	WQYK
Registration Number:	1931402	
Registration Number:	2517172	WYUU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129750114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0531

900312093

Phone: 2129753263

Email: trademarks@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Marcello

Address Line 1: CBS Law

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RADIO/BEASLEY ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauren Marcello

SIGNATURE: /Lauren Marcello/

DATE SIGNED: 01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Beasley Assignment of CBS Marks (FINAL)#page1.tif source=Beasley Assignment of CBS Marks (FINAL)#page2.tif source=Beasley Assignment of CBS Marks (FINAL)#page3.tif source=Beasley Assignment of CBS Marks (FINAL)#page4.tif

CBS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS is made as of December 1, 2014, by CBS Radio Stations Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CBS"), to Beasley FM Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Beasley").

This Assignment of Marks is made pursuant to that certain Asset Exchange Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated October 1, 2014, as amended, among CBS, Beasley and certain affiliates of Beasley with respect to, among other things, the following CBS Stations:

<u>Call Sign</u>	Community of License	Facility ID No.
WBAV-FM	Gastonia, NC	6587
WBCN(AM)	Charlotte, NC	87037
WFNZ(AM)	Charlotte, NC	53974
WKQC(FM)	Charlotte, NC	20338
WNKS(FM)	Charlotte, NC	53975
WPEG(FM)	Concord, NC	6586
WSOC-FM	Charlotte, NC	20339
WHFS(AM)	Seffner, FL	28629
WHFS-FM	Holmes Beach, FL	18527
WLLD(FM)	Lakeland, FL	51987
WQYK-FM	St. Petersburg, FL	28619
WRBQ-FM	Tampa, FL	11943
WYUU(FM)	Safety Harbor, FL	18512
WIP(AM)	Philadelphia, PA	28626

CBS is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at c/o CBS Radio Inc., 1271 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, and is the owner of the right, title, and interest in, to and under the following registered marks owned by CBS and used or held for use in the business and operations of the CBS Stations (the "Marks"):

Charlotte

<u>Station</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Federal or State	Registration Number
		<u>Registration</u>	
WBAV-FM	WBAV	Federal	Federal Reg. No.:
			2517162
WBAV-FM	DIRTY THIRTY	State (North Carolina)	NC State Reg. No.:
	THURSDAY		T17996
WBAV-FM	TERRIFIC	State (North Carolina)	NC State Reg. No.:
	TEACHER		19892
	TUESDAY		
WBCN(AM)	AMERICA'S TALK	State (North Carolina)	NC State Reg. No.:
	1660		20053
WNFZ(AM)	WFNZ	Federal	Federal Reg. No.:
			2372847

Station	<u>Mark</u>	Federal or State	Registration Number
		<u>Registration</u>	
WFNZ(AM)	STREET TURKEYS	Federal	Federal Reg. No.:
			3346940
WFNZ(AM)	WHINER LINE	State (North Carolina)	NC State Registration
			No.: T15640
WKQC(FM)	WKQC	Federal	Federal Reg. No.:
			2986437
WNKS(FM)	WNKS	Federal	Federal Reg. No.:
			2326615
WNKS(FM)	GRAVE DIGGERS	State (North Carolina)	NC State Registration
	BALL		No.: T16876
WNKS(FM)	NUMBER 1 HIT	State (North Carolina)	NC State Registration
	MUSIC STATION		No.: 18375
WPEG(FM)	WPEG	Federal	Federal Reg. No.:
·			2522322

<u>Tampa</u>

Station	<u>Mark</u>	Federal or State Registration	Registration Number
WLLD(FM)	WLLD	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 2517173
WLLD(FM)	CONFESSIONS AT 7	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 4351804
WLLD(FM)	LAST DAMN SHOW and Design	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 2962751
WLLD(FM)	FREAKSHOW	State (Florida)	FL State Reg. No.: T0300000139
WLLD(FM)	WILD SPLASH	State (Florida)	FL State Reg. No.: T04000001056
WQYK(FM)	WQYK	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 1924123
WQYK(FM)	SANTA BLAST	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 4533153
WQYK(FM)	WQYK (Design Mark)	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 1922476
WQYK(FM)	WQYK GUITAR (Design Mark)	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 1931402
WYUU(FM)	WYUU	Federal	Federal Reg. No.: 2517172

Beasley is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Beasley has its principal office at 3033 Riviera Drive, Suite 200, Naples, FL 34103, and desires to acquire the

Marks as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement, CBS hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Beasley, its successors and assigns, CBS's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill associated with the use of the Marks, and free and clear of Liens (other than CBS Permitted Liens).

This Assignment of Marks does not modify the Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CBS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CBS has duly executed this CBS Assignment of Marks as of the date first set forth above.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

By

Name: Joséph R. Ianniello

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 01/08/2015